In accordance with the policies set up by our Board, and as permissible under applicable laws and government
policies, our management will have flexibility in deploying the proceeds received by us from the Issue. Pending
utilization for the purposes described above, we intend to temporarily reduce the existing borrowings of the Company,
deploy the same in working capital facilities / invest the proceeds in other credit worthy instruments. Such investments
would be strictly in accordance with the investment policies approved by the Board from time to time.

43

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total debt as of March 31, 2010 on consolidated basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the Issue pursuant to this Placement Document. This table should be read in conjunction with
our Company’s reformatted financial statements and the related notes,  other financial information and the
section t i t led “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial condit ion and Results of
Operations” contained elsewhere in this Placement Document and the other financial information contained elsewhere
in this Placement Document.

(in Rs. million)
 As at March 31, 2010  As adjusted for the Issue
Shareholder’s Fund
Share Capital 128.23 138.87
Reserves and Surplus  1,797.83 2,498.74
Total Shareholder’s Fund 1,926.06 2,637.61
Minority Interest  283.73 283.73
Loan Fund
Secured Loans 2,471.65 2,471.65
Unsecured Loans 2,162.70 2,162.70
Total Loan Fund 4,634.35 4,634.35
Total Capitalisation 6,844.14 7,555.69

Unsecured loans include Rs. 2,162.70 million for foreign currency convertible bonds which can be converted to equity
shares on or before December 13, 2012.

Pursuant to the special resolution of the shareholders at an AGM dated September 30, 2010 and the subsequent resolution
of the Board dated October 15, 2010, 1,000,000 warrants convertible into 1,000,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each were
issued and allotted to Mr. Namit Malhotra. Our Company has received Rs. 138.70 million, on the allotment of warrants.

Share premium as “Adjusted for the Issue” is net of the approximate issue expenses related with the Issue. Any other
changes in shareholder’s and loan fund subsequent to March 31, 2010 have not been considered in the adjusted figures.